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4 Lanes á 25m
Wellenkiller-Leinen
water temperature approx. 26°C
electronic timing
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Stand: 07.08.2024, 20:39:51 
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Number of nominations, Session 2
Participants: female/male    Nominations: Single/Relay
Foreign Clubs
No. Club  Nation Participants Sess.2

1. Banca d'Italia ITA   2/  7  27/  3
2. Deutsche Bundesbank GER   4/  6  29/  4
3. EZB GER   1/  2  10/  2
4. Magyar Nemzeti Bank HUN   4/  8  26/  5
5. OeNB AUT   4/  6  25/  3

Total for this region   15/  29  117/ 17
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Judges Session 2
Position Name Club
Referee female Christian Böck 
Referee male Heidrun Böck 
Starter Holger Timmermann 
Judge of stroke 1 Angela Pein 
Judge of stroke 2 Daniela Globke 
Speaker 1 Deutsche Bundesbank 
Evaluator 1 Dirk Deichhard 
Chief recorder Karsten Lippmann 
Timekeeping Volker Flucht 
Resultlist Hermann Rottmann 

Finish judges
Position Name Club
Chief finish judge Florian Nink 
Finish judge 1 Sarah Höffler 
Finish judge 2 Herbert Scholvin 

Timekeeping 1
Position Name Club
Chief timekeeper Dorothea Bünemann 
Timekeeper Lane 2 Christiane Staffeldt 
Timekeeper Lane 3 Marie Klar 
Timekeeper Lane 4 Christoph Putzer 
Timekeeper Lane 5 Lena Klar 
Reserve timekeeper 1 Anja Schano 

Inspectors of turn
Position Name Club
Chief inspector of turn Frauke Klar 
Inspector of turn Lane 2 Britta Lüken 
Inspector of turn Lane 3 Britta Lüken 
Inspector of turn Lane 4 Jannis Dannenberg 
Inspector of turn Lane 5 Jannis Dannenberg 
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Session 2 - Saturday 10.08.2024
  Entrance: 10:00  | Warmup: 10:00  | Officialsmeeting: 10:15 
  Beginning: 11:00 

Eventlist  Session 2
Event 15 - 200m Freestyle female (1 Heat) (approx. 11:00 )
Event 16 - 200m Freestyle male (5 Heats) (approx. 11:04 )
Event 17 - 50m Breaststroke female (3 Heats) (approx. 11:22 )
Event 18 - 50m Breaststroke male (5 Heats) (approx. 11:26 )
Event 19 - 100m Backstroke female (3 Heats) (approx. 11:32 )
Event 20 - 100m Backstroke male (2 Heats) (approx. 11:40 )
Break  (20 min)
Event 21 - 100m Butterfly female
Event 22 - 100m Butterfly male (1 Heat) (approx. 12:04 )
Event 23 - 200m Individual Medley female (1 Heat) (approx. 12:07 )
Event 24 - 200m Individual Medley male (2 Heats) (approx. 12:11 )
Event 25 - 50m Freestyle female (3 Heats) (approx. 12:18 )
Event 26 - 50m Freestyle male (7 Heats) (approx. 12:23 )
Break  (20 min)
Event 27 - 4x50m Freestyle normal (3 Heats) (approx. 12:50 )
Event 28 - 4x50m Freestyle mixed (2 Heats) (approx. 13:10 )
End of session (approx. 13:24 )

Event 15 - 200m Freestyle female
Heat 1/1 (approx. 11:00 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Serena Troiani  1995/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 03:25,00
Lane 3 Erzsebet Nagy  1986/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:31,00
Lane 4 Stephanie Prinz  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:10,00
Lane 5 Sylvia Gloggnitzer-Kocsi  1969/AK 55 OeNB 03:40,00

Event 16 - 200m Freestyle male
Heat 1/5 (approx. 11:04 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Johannes Römmelt  1998/AK 25 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:45,00
Lane 3 Zoltán Varga  1976/AK 45 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 03:30,00
Lane 4 Moritz Kaiser  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:30,00
Lane 5 Lajos Szabó  1988/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 04:00,00

Heat 2/5 (approx. 11:08 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Timo Klein  1961/AK 60 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:15,00
Lane 3 Rainer Friederich  1976/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:00,00
Lane 4 Yasufumi Gemma  1983/AK 40 EZB 03:00,00
Lane 5    
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still Event 16 - 200m Freestyle male
Heat 3/5 (approx. 11:12 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Piercarlo Venditti  1976/AK 45 Banca d'Italia 02:50,00
Lane 3 Dávid Marczis  1984/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:50,00
Lane 4 Gergely Várkonyi Dr  1985/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:50,00
Lane 5 Cristiano Coturni  1960/AK 60 Banca d'Italia 02:58,00

Heat 4/5 (approx. 11:15 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Magosi Zsombor  1981/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:45,00
Lane 3 Wolfgang Raml  1971/AK 50 OeNB 02:35,00
Lane 4 Gabriele Pasculli  1998/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 02:40,00
Lane 5 Riccardo Piselli  1973/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 02:47,00

Heat 5/5 (approx. 11:19 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Gianluca Russo  1985/AK 35 Banca d'Italia 02:30,00
Lane 3 Stephan Ende  1988/AK 35 EZB 02:15,00
Lane 4 Alessandro Coturni  2004/AK 20 Banca d'Italia 02:30,00
Lane 5 Thomas Droll  1977/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 02:30,00

Event 17 - 50m Breaststroke female
Heat 1/3 (approx. 11:22 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Laura Giangiacomo  1971/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 01:20,00
Lane 3 Brigitta Marchula  1964/AK 60 OeNB 01:00,00
Lane 4 Elisabeth Augustin  1959/AK 65 OeNB 01:00,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/3 (approx. 11:24 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Birgit Kirchmann  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:57,00
wdr Gabriella Lancz  1980/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:49,00
Lane 4 Eva Graf  1975/AK 45 OeNB 00:50,00
Lane 5    

Heat 3/3 (approx. 11:25 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Katharina Bial  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:42,00
Lane 3 Erzsebet Nagy  1986/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:37,00
Lane 4 Katarzyna Sokal  1992/AK 30 EZB 00:40,00
Lane 5 Serena Troiani  1995/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 00:45,00
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Event 18 - 50m Breaststroke male
Heat 1/5 (approx. 11:26 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Matthias Podhorsky  1984/AK 40 OeNB 00:50,00
Lane 3 Jörg Billing  1971/AK 50 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:47,00
Lane 4 Johannes Römmelt  1998/AK 25 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:48,00
Lane 5 Dávid Marczis  1984/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:48,00

Heat 2/5 (approx. 11:28 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Yasufumi Gemma  1983/AK 40 EZB 00:45,00
Lane 3 Timo Klein  1961/AK 60 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:45,00
Lane 4 Rainer Friederich  1976/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:45,00
Lane 5    

Heat 3/5 (approx. 11:29 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Alexander Wiedermann  1983/AK 40 OeNB 00:45,00
Lane 3 Josef Kocsi  1947/AK 75 OeNB 00:44,00
Lane 4 Erich Hille  1950/AK 70 OeNB 00:45,00
Lane 5 Magosi Zsombor  1981/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:43,00

Heat 4/5 (approx. 11:30 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Piercarlo Venditti  1976/AK 45 Banca d'Italia 00:42,00
Lane 3 Wolfgang Raml  1971/AK 50 OeNB 00:41,00
Lane 4 Gabriele Pasculli  1998/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 00:41,00
Lane 5 Moritz Kaiser  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:44,00

Heat 5/5 (approx. 11:31 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Klaus Formanek  1988/AK 35 OeNB 00:40,00
Lane 3 Stephan Ende  1988/AK 35 EZB 00:33,00
Lane 4 Riccardo Piselli  1973/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 00:39,00
Lane 5 Bálint Bodolai  1994/AK 30 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:40,00

Event 19 - 100m Backstroke female
Heat 1/3 (approx. 11:32 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Laura Giangiacomo  1971/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 02:40,00
Lane 3 Brigitta Marchula  1964/AK 60 OeNB 01:50,00
Lane 4 Birgit Kirchmann  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:53,00
Lane 5    
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still Event 19 - 100m Backstroke female
Heat 2/3 (approx. 11:36 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Serena Troiani  1995/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 01:45,00
Lane 3 Stephanie Prinz  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:30,00
Lane 4 Katarzyna Sokal  1992/AK 30 EZB 01:32,00
Lane 5    

Heat 3/3 (approx. 11:38 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Katharina Bial  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:30,00
Lane 3 Adrienn Süle  1997/AK 25 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 01:28,00
Lane 4 Isabel Hentschel  1997/AK 25 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:30,00
Lane 5    

Event 20 - 100m Backstroke male
Heat 1/2 (approx. 11:40 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Lajos Szabó  1988/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:00,00
Lane 3 Klaus Formanek  1988/AK 35 OeNB 01:40,00
Lane 4 Zoltán Varga  1976/AK 45 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 01:55,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/2 (approx. 11:42 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Jörg Billing  1971/AK 50 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:25,00
Lane 3 Matteo Ubertini  1999/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 01:15,00
Lane 4 Zoltán Jenofi  1981/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 01:22,00
Lane 5 Cristiano Coturni  1960/AK 60 Banca d'Italia 01:38,00

ca. 20 min Pause

Event 21 - 100m Butterfly female
Keine Meldungen

Event 22 - 100m Butterfly male
Heat 1/1 (approx. 12:04 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Josef Kocsi  1947/AK 75 OeNB 01:40,00
Lane 3 Thomas Droll  1977/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 01:20,00
Lane 4 Alessandro Coturni  2004/AK 20 Banca d'Italia 01:30,00
Lane 5    
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Event 23 - 200m Individual Medley female
Heat 1/1 (approx. 12:07 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Isabel Hentschel  1997/AK 25 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:40,00
Lane 3 Erzsebet Nagy  1986/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 02:50,00
Lane 4 Stephanie Prinz  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 03:20,00
Lane 5    

Event 24 - 200m Individual Medley male
Heat 1/2 (approx. 12:11 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Alessandro Coturni  2004/AK 20 Banca d'Italia 03:25,00
Lane 3 Josef Kocsi  1947/AK 75 OeNB 03:20,00
Lane 4 Klaus Formanek  1988/AK 35 OeNB 03:20,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/2 (approx. 12:15 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Yasufumi Gemma  1983/AK 40 EZB 03:10,00
Lane 3 Stephan Ende  1988/AK 35 EZB 02:30,00
Lane 4 Wolfgang Raml  1971/AK 50 OeNB 02:58,00
Lane 5 Piercarlo Venditti  1976/AK 45 Banca d'Italia 03:15,00

Event 25 - 50m Freestyle female
Heat 1/3 (approx. 12:18 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Laura Giangiacomo  1971/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 01:20,00
Lane 3 Eva Graf  1975/AK 45 OeNB 00:50,00
Lane 4 Elisabeth Augustin  1959/AK 65 OeNB 00:55,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/3 (approx. 12:20 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
wdr Gabriella Lancz  1980/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:45,00
Lane 3 Serena Troiani  1995/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 00:35,00
Lane 4 Sylvia Gloggnitzer-Kocsi  1969/AK 55 OeNB 00:43,00
Lane 5 Birgit Kirchmann  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:47,00

Heat 3/3 (approx. 12:22 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Evelin Tóth  1999/AK 25 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:32,00
Lane 3 Katarzyna Sokal  1992/AK 30 EZB 00:30,00
Lane 4 Katharina Bial  1986/AK 35 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:32,00
Lane 5 Adrienn Süle  1997/AK 25 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:33,00
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Event 26 - 50m Freestyle male
Heat 1/7 (approx. 12:23 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Matthias Podhorsky  1984/AK 40 OeNB 00:50,00
Lane 3 Johannes Römmelt  1998/AK 25 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:44,00
Lane 4 Lajos Szabó  1988/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:49,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/7 (approx. 12:24 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Erich Hille  1950/AK 70 OeNB 00:39,00
Lane 3 Moritz Kaiser  1967/AK 55 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:36,00
Lane 4 Timo Klein  1961/AK 60 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:38,00
Lane 5    

Heat 3/7 (approx. 12:25 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Cristiano Coturni  1960/AK 60 Banca d'Italia 00:36,00
Lane 3 Bálint Bodolai  1994/AK 30 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:34,00
Lane 4 Josef Kocsi  1947/AK 75 OeNB 00:35,00
Lane 5    

Heat 4/7 (approx. 12:26 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Riccardo Piselli  1973/AK 50 Banca d'Italia 00:34,00
Lane 3 Jörg Billing  1971/AK 50 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:31,00
Lane 4 Rainer Friederich  1976/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:32,00
Lane 5 Gergely Várkonyi Dr  1985/AK 35 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:34,00

Heat 5/7 (approx. 12:27 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Gabriele Pasculli  1998/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 00:31,00
Lane 3 Thomas Droll  1977/AK 45 Deutsche Bundesbank 00:30,00
Lane 4 Klaus Formanek  1988/AK 35 OeNB 00:31,00
Lane 5 Wolfgang Raml  1971/AK 50 OeNB 00:31,00

Heat 6/7 (approx. 12:28 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Matteo Ubertini  1999/AK 25 Banca d'Italia 00:30,00
Lane 3 Magosi Zsombor  1981/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:29,00
Lane 4 Yasufumi Gemma  1983/AK 40 EZB 00:29,00
Lane 5 Alessandro Coturni  2004/AK 20 Banca d'Italia 00:30,00
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still Event 26 - 50m Freestyle male
Heat 7/7 (approx. 12:29 )
Lane Swimmer Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Lajos Jozsef Dabi  1977/AK 45 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:27,00
Lane 3 Zoltán Jenofi  1981/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:25,00
Lane 4 Dávid Marczis  1984/AK 40 Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:25,00
Lane 5 Gianluca Russo  1985/AK 35 Banca d'Italia 00:29,00

ca. 20 min Pause

Event 27 - 4x50m Freestyle normal
Heat 1/3 (approx. 12:50 )
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Team 2 (X)  Offen Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:00,00
Lane 3 Team 2 (X)  Offen OeNB 00:00,00
Lane 4 Team 3 (X)  Offen Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:00,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/3 (approx. 12:55 )
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Team 2 (X)  Offen Banca d'Italia 00:00,00
Lane 3 Team 1 (X)  Offen Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:00,00
Lane 4 Team 1 (X)  Offen EZB 00:00,00
Lane 5    

Heat 3/3 (approx. 12:59 )
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Team 1 (X)  Offen Deutsche Bundesbank 00:00,00
Lane 3 Team 1 (X)  Offen Banca d'Italia 00:00,00
Lane 4 Team 2 (X)  Offen Deutsche Bundesbank 00:00,00
Lane 5 Team 1 (X)  Offen OeNB 00:00,00

Event 28 - 4x50m Freestyle mixed
Heat 1/2 (approx. 13:10 )
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Team 2 (X)  Offen Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:00,00
Lane 3 Team 1 (X)  Offen OeNB 00:00,00
Lane 4 Team 1 (X)  Offen Magyar Nemzeti Bank 00:00,00
Lane 5    

Heat 2/2 (approx. 13:14 )
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob Club Entrytime
Lane 2 Team 2 (X)  Offen Deutsche Bundesbank 00:00,00
Lane 3 Team 1 (X)  Offen EZB 00:00,00
Lane 4 Team 1 (X)  Offen Deutsche Bundesbank 00:00,00
Lane 5 Team 1 (X)  Offen Banca d'Italia 00:00,00
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